SB-250U-01
www.SullivanUV.com  |  Sales@SullivanUV.com  |  (410) 732-3500
250 Amp Portable Starter Alternator Control System
•	 Connects directly to the Starter-Alternator and allows safe, reliable, starting from a
distance
•	 Durable, Environmentally sealed, Pelican Case
•	 MIL-SPEC circular connectors
Featuring:
•	 Safely starting Unmanned Air Vehicles (UAV’s) and Unmanned Ground
Vehicles (UGV’s)
Typical Applications:
SB-250U-01
250 Amp Portable Starter Alternator Control System
www.SullivanUV.com  |   Sales@SullivanUV.com  |   (410) 732-3500
Specifications
Mechanical: Conditions
Starting Current: 250A Max Surge
75A Max Continuous
Dimensions: 300 mm x 248 mm x 232 mm
Weight: 2.7 Kg
9.8 Kg with Batteries
Connectors: MIL-SPEC Circular Connectors
Design Standard: MIL-STD 1275D
Charging: Any charger suitable for 24V Lead Acid
Fusible Link: 3 sq mm 12 gauge
Batteries: Two (2) Bosch YT12B-BS AGM, Maintenance
Free rated for 12V, 12AH, 190CCA or equivalent
Storage Temperature: -40C to 85C
An external starting box is used to crank an engine fitted with a Sullivan
Starter-Alternator without carrying onboard starting batteries. This can save
battery weight in the vehicle.
This also lets you safely remotely start the engine using a three wire cable,
rather than a hand held starter.
These are available in a variety of sizes and voltages.
This particular unit uses two small wet cell lead acid batteries (similar to motor-
cycle batteries) in a waterproof case.
There is a push button and an indicator LED on top for cranking.
The motor controller is inside the case. There are two connectors, one for out-
put to the Starter-Alternator and one for battery charging.
The Starter-Alternator can generate electrical power in flight. The vehicle has a
fuselage side connector that goes to the alternator and power regulator.
SB-250U-01
250 Amp Portable Starter Alternator Control System
www.SullivanUV.com  |   Sales@SullivanUV.com  |   (410) 732-3500
 19
6
7.7
2
 23
2
9.1
4
 24
8
9.7
7
24
V
Ba
tte
ry
 C
ha
rg
e
Co
nn
ec
tio
n
IT
T
C
AN
N
O
N
 M
IL
-C
-5
01
5
C
A-
Ba
yo
ne
t
P/
N
: C
A3
10
2E
18
-3
SB
10
9
M
at
es
 w
ith
: C
A3
10
6E
18
-3
PB
F8
0
Pi
n
A:
 2
4V
 B
at
te
ry
 (-
),
12
 A
W
G
Pi
n
B:
 2
4V
 B
at
te
ry
 (+
),
12
 A
W
G
St
ar
te
r-A
lte
rn
at
or
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
IT
T
C
AN
N
O
N
 M
IL
-C
-5
01
5
C
A-
Ba
yo
ne
t
P/
N
: C
A3
10
2E
20
-1
9S
B1
09
M
at
es
 w
ith
: C
A3
10
6E
20
-1
9P
BF
80
Pi
n
A:
 P
ha
se
 U
, 8
 A
W
G
Pi
n
B:
 P
ha
se
 V
, 8
 A
W
G
Pi
n
C
: P
ha
se
 W
, 8
 A
W
G
 30
0
11
.82
 13
1
5.1
8
C
on
tro
l a
nd
 In
di
ca
to
r P
an
el
No
te
s:
1.
) R
ev
er
si
ng
 a
ny
 tw
o
"S
ta
rte
r-A
lte
rn
at
or
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n"
 le
ad
s
w
ill
re
ve
rs
e
th
e
en
gi
ne
's
di
re
ct
io
n
of
 ro
ta
tio
n
du
rin
g
cr
an
ki
ng
2.
) S
ta
rte
r-A
lte
rn
at
or
 C
on
ne
ct
io
n
C
ab
le
 s
ho
ul
d
be
 2
.5
 m
 in
 le
ng
th
 o
r
le
ss
 (8
.2
').
  F
or
 lo
ng
er
 d
is
ta
nc
es
 in
cr
ea
se
 w
ire
 s
iz
e
 to
 re
du
ce
 v
ol
ta
ge
lo
ss
es
3.
) M
ax
im
um
 S
ta
rti
ng
 C
ur
re
nt
 ~
25
0A
 S
ur
ge
, 7
5A
 C
on
tin
uo
us
4.
) R
EQ
U
IR
ED
: T
w
o
(2
) -
 B
O
SC
H
 Y
T1
2B
-B
S
AG
M
, M
ai
nt
an
ce
 F
re
e
Ba
tte
rie
s,
 ra
te
d
fo
r 1
2V
, 1
2A
H
, 1
90
C
C
A
or
 e
qu
iv
al
en
t
5.
) T
o
R
ec
ha
rg
e,
 c
on
ne
ct
 a
 b
at
te
ry
 c
ha
rg
er
 s
ui
ta
bl
e
fo
r 2
4V
 L
ea
d
Ac
id
Ba
tte
rie
s
to
 T
w
o
po
si
tio
n
Le
m
o
C
on
ne
ct
or
 L
ab
le
d
"B
at
te
ry
 C
ha
rg
e
C
on
ne
ct
io
n"
 a
nd
 o
pe
ra
te
 c
ha
rg
er
 p
er
 m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
rs
 in
st
ru
ci
to
ns
.
6.
) I
n
th
e
ev
en
t S
ta
rte
r D
oe
s
N
ot
 O
pe
ra
te
, c
he
ck
 fu
si
bl
e
lin
k
fo
r
co
nt
in
ui
ty
.
O
pe
n
ci
rc
ui
t i
nd
ic
at
es
 a
 o
ve
r c
ur
re
nt
 o
r s
ho
rt
ci
rc
ui
t h
as
oc
cu
re
d.
  R
ep
la
ce
 o
nl
y
af
te
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
th
e
fa
ul
t i
s
no
 lo
ng
er
 p
re
se
nt
.
Al
l o
th
er
 re
pa
irs
 s
ho
ul
d
be
 p
er
fo
rm
ed
 b
y
Su
lliv
an
.
N
o
ot
he
r
co
m
po
ne
nt
s
ar
e
us
er
 s
er
vi
ca
bl
e.
7.
) W
ei
gh
t =
 9
.8
 K
g
w
ith
 B
at
te
rie
s
in
st
al
le
d,
 2
.7
Kg
 w
ith
ou
t B
at
te
rie
s
N
/C
D
O
 N
O
T
SC
A
LE
 D
RA
W
IN
G
SB
-2
50
U
-0
1
IC
D SH
EE
T 1
 O
F
1
12
/15
/20
14
KP
UN
LE
SS
 O
TH
ER
W
IS
E
SP
EC
IF
IE
D
:
SC
A
LE
: 1
:8
W
EI
G
HT
:
RE
V
D
W
G
.
N
O
.
ASI
ZE
TIT
LE
:
Su
lli
va
n
U
V
N
A
M
E
D
A
TE
Q
.A
.
M
FG
 A
PP
R.
EN
G
 A
PP
R.
C
HE
C
KE
D
D
RA
W
N
FIN
IS
H
M
A
TE
RI
A
L
IN
TE
RP
RE
T G
EO
M
ET
RI
C
TO
LE
RA
N
C
IN
G
 P
ER
:
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
A
RE
 IN
 IN
C
HE
S
TO
LE
RA
N
C
ES
:
FR
A
C
TIO
N
A
L
 1
/6
4
A
N
G
UL
A
R:
 M
A
C
H
  B
EN
D
TW
O
 P
LA
C
E
D
EC
IM
A
L
 .0
10
TH
RE
E
PL
A
C
E
D
EC
IM
A
L
 .0
05
PR
O
PR
IE
TA
RY
 A
N
D
C
O
N
FI
DE
N
TIA
L
TH
E
IN
FO
RM
A
TIO
N
 C
O
N
TA
IN
ED
 IN
 TH
IS
D
RA
W
IN
G
 IS
 TH
E
SO
LE
 P
RO
PE
RT
Y
O
F
TH
E
PE
RF
EC
T
PA
RT
S
C
O
M
PA
N
Y.
  A
N
Y
RE
PR
O
D
UC
TIO
N
 IN
 P
A
RT
 O
R
A
S
A
 W
HO
LE
W
ITH
O
UT
 TH
E
W
RI
TT
EN
 P
ER
M
IS
SI
O
N
 O
F
TH
E
PE
RF
EC
T
PA
RT
S
C
O
M
PA
N
Y
IS
PR
O
HI
BI
TE
D
.
5
4
3
2
1
Po
rta
bl
e
St
ar
te
r-
Al
te
rn
at
or
 C
on
tro
l S
ys
te
m
24
-2
8V
, 2
50
A